Office of the Governor State of Louisiana

Jeff Landry Governor



P.O. Box 94004 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804 (225) 342-7015 GOV.LA.GOV

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

Partners in Protecting Children Subcommittee

September 23, 2024 | 10:00 AM- 12:00 PM/ Claiborne Building, Colorado Room #141 **AGENDA** Kathy Coleman, Chair

I. Welcome & Call to Order **Kathy Coleman**

Chair

II. **Roll Call** Jolie Williamson

Children's Programs Director

Children's Cabinet Executive Director

III. **Resolution 305**

Define Mission, Purpose, Goals, and

Objectives

Establish Budget Priority

Kathy Coleman

Kathy Coleman

Chair

IV. **New Business**

> Establish Membership Establish Meeting Dates

Chair

V. **Other Business**

VI. **Public Comments**

VII. Adjournment